(RA-94-28)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 2296
ADOPTED ON OCTOBER 12, 1993

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as follows:

- 1. That it hereby accepts \$263,000 as a loan from City Fund 10227, "Contribution to the Redevelopment Agency," to go to the College Community Redevelopment Study, Fund 98100.
- 2. That the FY 1994 Project Budget for the College Community Redevelopment Study, Fund 98100, be amended to include the \$263,000 from City Fund 10227 in the "Reloans" revenue category, and that the \$200,000 listed under the "Developer Proceeds" revenue category be deleted.
- 3. That the Total FY 1994 appropriation for the College Community Redevelopment Study be increased from \$300,000 to \$363,000.
- 4. That the FY 1994 Agency budget be amended to reflect the above-described changes to the College Community Project Budget.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 10/04/93 Or.Dept:Mgr.EDS Aud.Cert:9200364 RA-94-38 Form=ra.nt